UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) 1-800-858-5294 Corporation Service Company 764183 001 KBC B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) SPRFiling@cscinfo.com C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 1348 68203 Corporation Service Company 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703 Filed In: Alabama (Shelby)

20170816000297220

08/16/2017 02:26:24 PM UCCCONT 1/3 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS 1998-43185 11/03/1998 Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address of Assignee in item 7c and name of Assignor in item 9 For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected collateral in item 8 4. ONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to the security interest(s) of Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Check one of these three boxes to: Check one of these two boxes: CHANGE name and/or address: Complete ADD name: Complete item DELETE name: Give record name This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> item 7c item 6a or 6b; and item 7a or 7b and item 7c to be deleted in item 6a or 6b 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provide only one name (6a or 6b) 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAMELoews Limited Partnership 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$) 7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Change - provide only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$) SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE CITY COUNTRY STATE USA 8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: **DELETE** collateral ADD collateral RESTATE covered collateral **ASSIGN** collateral See attached Exhibit A legal 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignment) If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here | | and provide name of authorizing Debtor 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor: Loews Limited Partnership-751811

1348 68203

20170816000297220 08/16/2017 02:26:24 PM UCCCONT 2/3

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

_	LOW INSTRUCTIONS					
	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on An 998-43185 11/03/1998	nendment form				
	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 or					
	12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY					
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	_				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY	
13.	Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtoom one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbrev			•	on item 13): Provide or	nly
	13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	,	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAI	L(S) SUFFIX	
	ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):					
15	THIS EINIANICINIC STATEMENT AMENIDMENT:	17 Decerie	tion of roal actato:			
		e a fixture filing	ty address: 210	00 Valleydale Rd, H	oover, AL	
	Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): IMPE AS Debtor		#10420000100 lby County AL	9011 #1092900010	048000 located	d
12	MISCELLANEOUS:					

Exhibit A D-751811

20170816000297220 08/16/2017 02:26:24 PM UCCCONT 3/3

A tract of land in Sections 20 and 29, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows: Begin at the NE corner of the NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of said Section 29 and run Southerly along the East line of said 1/4 1/4 Section a distance of 201.41 feet; thence turn 40 degrees 05 minutes 32 seconds left and run Southeasterly 128.89 feet to a point on the Northwest right of way line of Valleydale Road; thence turn 96 degrees 26 minutes 38 seconds right and run Southwesterly along said right of way line 430.12 feet; thence turn 35 degrees 56 minutes 44 seconds right and run Westerly 478.15 feet; thence turn 71 degrees 49 minutes 38 seconds right and run Northwesterly 295.80 feet; thence turn 15 degrees 53 minutes 15 seconds right and run Northerly 251.18 feet; thence turn 16 degrees 31 minutes 05 seconds right and run Northeasterly 333.60 feet; thence turn 73 degrees 31 minutes 48 seconds right and run Easterly 738.03 feet; thence turn 89 degrees 56 minutes 03 seconds right and run 337.80 feet to the point of beginning; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

For informational purposes only:

The Ad Valorem Tax ID No.(s): 58-10-4-20-0-001-009-002 and 58-10-9-29-0-001-048

DH:mjm:s:751811:exha 10/15/98

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 08/16/2017 02:26:24 PM \$34.00 CHERRY

20170816000297220

Insi # 1998-43185

11/03/1998-43185
08:57 AH CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
004 CRH 18.00